e zir:rl;.'-i'.*-."nh.:.:h.'-lm'l.:.n.,a:'.. 3
5 L 1 - hy ' .y
i
L3
h

EPL LS

R
.'...- :|; ..-.. ..-.-- -
e bk sz

H =i e o Ce {
e A A e T

i
i
1 .
{
W

R L T

e P T -,'..g-'r...- SRt v

ry F
[y i e ]

"
L] .,

il

- ; I
4 H
i.

i e g e iy e B e

s Lol e

| CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At a regular meeting of the Common Uouncil of the City of Plkeville,
Kentucky, convened and held in the clly hall in the City of Pikeville, Kentucky,
on the 17th day of July, 1934, the following were present:

Mayor, K. J. Day, and
Councilmen, A. S. Johnson,
G. C. GALL,

Arthur Flelds, and
Clyde Childers.
The following councilmen were absent:
Rush Sword and
H. E. Syck.

0. 0. Seott appeared before the council and asked that the York
varn on lower Second Street be removed. Arthur Flelds moved that proper steps
be taken in regard to removal of said barn. A. S. Jnhnson seconded said motinn,

which carried.
Councilman, H. E. Syck, is now present.

J. G. Harrison apreared before the council and asked that a certain

street 1ight be moved a distance of one pole on Elm Street, that is, transferred
from one pole to another pole, and saild matter is referred to the Street Committee.

J. A, Taylor apreared before the council and stated, he had gar-
nisheed Alfred Mullins in police court, garnishment having been summoned upon the
city, and that he had heard nothing from same; and the matler of Alfred Mullins
bill is referred to councilman, H. E. Syck, who sha 1 report his finding to the
couricil at its next regular meeting.

It appearing that Kentucky and West Virginia Fower Company here-
tofore deposited with the city certified check for $50.00 for performance of
its street lighting confract, upon motion made, duly seconded and carried said
check is ordered returned to the Kentucky and West Virginia Fower Company.

~ Upon motion made, duly seconded and carried the Ceneral Service
Garace is granted a permit to remodel buiiding and Ariveway on corner of Second
and Huffman Streets, same ton be done under the supervision nf the elty engineer
and in accordance with the terms of all ecity ordinances, rules and regulatinnge.

Unen motion made, duly seconded and carried James Hatcher is
granted permit to erect two story building on hls lot on Main Street, east =ide
thereof, same to conform in all respects to the terms of all ecity nriinances,
rules and regulations.

Application of Ashland Refining Company for rermit to build and
operate gasoline fillling statlon at northeast corner of Second Street and ocott
Averue in City of Fikeville, and on property known as fhoebe Davis King lot, was
f{led and presented to the councll.

Arthur Fields moved that the above permit be granted, same to
conform in all respects to the terms of all city ordinances, rules and regulations.
A. S. Johnson seconded said motion, which carried.

ORDERED THAT: i
Kentucky VYholesale Company be, and {t is hereby allowed the sum of

| 819.73 for amount pald W. S. Darley & Company for sulphuric acid and soda shipped
| 3 0. D. for fire department, payable out ol Fire Lepartment Budget rund.

ORLERED THAT: 3
J. M. Hatcher, City Clerk, be, and he 18 herety allowed the sum
of $52.11 for making street paving aggessments and sending out notices for the
year 1934L payable out of Officers' Salary Pudget Fund. Said bill was $57.80,
tut only $52.11, and to the digsallowance of balance of $5.79 sald Hatcher excerts,

and accepts sald $52.11 as credit only.

Applications of W. M. Gilvert and J. D. Sword for position as
| superintendent to build city Jjail and fire station were presented and read,
and sald matter was referred to the Bullding Committee.
¢. C. Call moved that the city engineer be Airected to locate South

Hellier Street from Divisinn Street to Elm Street. Arthur Fields seconded said
motion, which carried.

Clyde Childers moved that G. C. Honaker be comrelled to enmml1V
with eity ordinances with reference tn building which he erected at rear of Walters
% Walters Building on Second Street; and that the clty engineer be directed tn
ascertain if city ordinances have been violated in the building of same: and,
if so, the city attorney is authorized and directed to institute gult for the
removal of same. B. C. Call seconded said motirn, which carried.

Upnn motion made, duly seconded and carried the city attorney is
directed to prepare ordinance gegregating taxis on end of Divisien Street between
First National Bank bBullding and the court house, and present same to the council
at its next regular meeting.

_ A. S. Johnson moved that the City treasurer be allowed vouchers for
he following amounte for rights of way on g@1ine Street, which have heretofore been
yaid by him by check: Jake P. Cline, $300.00: W. K. Steele, $150.00; W. P. call,
FEGO'Gg; Dr. R. S. Johnson, $200.00. Clyde Childers seconded sald mntion, which
harried.

s :-Eh- . 1) h

: . .: iﬁﬁ 2, s Fod el A i : II'
e - St SR A i s 2
f [T .

: . E - a2 3 o r. - i ' !::I.I: i | ._.-I' i i 1.:: I .._.:: i Lk L ; \ :
S el R i 5 ) TR BRI S
T ST e Lo S i

: _ i T
SRR (RLAEL LA e . -
J P s e
S e e T
-, x et :ﬂh .L::E_F : z I-_l M L o L & = At s 4




Lok b &
2L

Fopamd A

Sy sarwsale
[

o e

§

-ir

ik

et .h-ﬁ_.mp’x-.-.uuuw}m:.wlﬂsﬂkm e

i e e 0 e R S g e R

.'F MY

e o VAT PR

A ] £
U
4 [

THEREFORE, ORDERED THAT :

V. E. Bevins, City +reasurer, be, and he 18 hereby allowed the sum of
$300.00 for amount pald Jaxe P. Cline, by check, for right of way on Cline
Street, payable out of General Expenditure Budge t fund.

ORDERED TEAT:

V. E. Bevins, City Treasurer, be, and he 1s hereby allowed the sum of
$150.00 for amount paid W. K. Steele by check for right of way on Cline Street,
payable out of General Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

V. E. Bevins, City Treasurer, be, and he is hereby allnwed the sum of
$200.00 for amount paid W. F. Call by check for right of way on “line Street,
payable out of General Expenditure Budget Fund .

ORDERED THAT:

V. E. Bevins, City Treasurer, be, and he is hereby allowed the s=um nf
$200.00 for amount paid Dr. R. S. Jdohnson by check for right of way on Cline
Street, payable out of General Expenditure Budget fund.

Upon motion made, duly seconded and carried council is ad journed until
July 24, 1954. 3

Tuesday

APPROVED: )
I\ Pt S ¥
| | '.
I‘n{-&}rﬂr 5

ty Clerk.

At a2 regular adjourned meeting of the Common Council
of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in the City Hall in the
City of Pikeville, Kentucky, on the 24th day of July, 1934, the following
were present:

'h.

Mayor, . Day, and

Councilmen, Syck,
Childers and
Call.

Councilmen, Rush Sword, Arthur Fields and A. 5. Johnsnn,
were absent,

Mrs. T. H. Deskins, doingz business in name of Gray Fagle Regs -
taurant, filed application for beer licenses, with T. H. Deskins and T. M.
Stratton as sureties. Upon motion made, duly seconded and carried sald

.application and bond were accepted and said licenses ordered 1issued.

A. C. Huffman flled application for beer license with K. T.
Huffman as surety. Upon motion made, duly seconded and carried sald appli-
ecation and bond were accepted and sald license ordered issued.

New York Restaurant filed application to sell whiskey by the
package, accompanied by city treasurer's receipt in the sum of $200.00 and
bond in the sum of $1000.00 with The Kidel ity and Casualty Company of lew York
as surety. Upen mati~n made, du.y seconded and carried sald application and
bond were accepted and sald licenses ordered issued.

T, H., Fife appeared before the council and asked that parking

te stopped in front of his boarding house on Maim Street except for guests only,|

and the police are directed to mark "No Parking" places in fronbt of his sald
boardinzg house.

It appearing that the Cincinnati Bargaln Store did not enter
bue iness until May 1, 1933, not having any property in the city prior to the
above date, and the clty assessor erroneously assessed the said Cinecinnati
Bargain Store for clty taxes Ior the year 1933: it is, therefore, ordered that
tthe gald Cincinnati Bargain Store te, and it is hereby exonorated from the
payment of taxes onm anld assessment for the year 1933, and the sald store
having pald taxes for gaid year in the sum of #5.57, same are ordered refunded
to the =aid Cincinnati Bargain Store. Therefnre,

ORDERED THAT:

The Cineinnati Bargaln Store be, and 1% ig hereby allnwed the
of $5.57 for refund on 1933 taxes, the store not being in operation April 1,
1933, payable out of General Expenditure Budget fund.

H. E. Syck introduced an ~rdlnance entitled " N ORDINANGE DE-
FINING A ZONING AREA Fgﬁ TAXICABS IN THE CITY OF IIREUFLLE‘ FEL_?GJ?, ANE -
FIXING A PENALTY FOk 7S VIOLATION", and moved that said ordinance %F F%ui:
aﬁd ;ﬂnpteﬂ. Clyde Childers seconded said motion. Upon roll call the vol

SRR

«..I : .'-'.-.-;_:_j_.__.‘- 3 % i 2_%&:‘5_.%:! .
SR e
s " - -:'.&n.. fﬁ = _‘l?:'_"i_ _.b_.l

w
: -7
R T P, AT T B

RTCRAS CR

o e A




